

No. 24-386

In the Supreme Court of the United States

KARL FISCHER, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

THE STATE OF NEW LOUISIANA

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

October 21, 2024

Team 19
Counsel for Petitioner
Karl Fischer, et. al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT..... 5

 I. With a decision for the Petitioner, the Court should overrule *Kelo* because it is inconsistent with proper public use doctrine..... 5

 A. *Kelo* should be overruled because of the low quality of the reasoning. 6

 B. *Kelo* should be overruled because the rule is unworkable.11

 C. *Kelo* should be overruled because there is low reliance on the rule. 13

 II. A permissible taking for public use follows the plain meaning of the Takings Clause..... 15

 III. The Fifth Amendment Takings Clause is self-executing, thereby creating a cause of action against a state. 19

 A. The Founders’ viewed the Fifth Amendment as self-executing..... 20

 B. Constitutional rights do more than define defenses. 21

 C. Because the Fifth Amendment creates a cause of action, this Court must remand to provide just compensation, or in the alternative, enjoin the taking. 23

CONCLUSION..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Abood v. Detroit Bd. of Educ.</i> , 431 U.S. 209 (1977)	6
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997)	6
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	16
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)	23
<i>Benson v. State</i> , 710 N.W.2d 131 (S.D. 2006)	13
<i>Berman v. Parker</i> , 348 U.S. 26	9, 16, 17, 18
<i>Bivens v. Six Unknown Named Agents of Fed. Bureau of Narcotics</i> , 403 U.S. 388 (1971)	21, 22
<i>Carlson v. Green</i> , 446 U.S. 14 (1980)	21
<i>Clark v. Nash</i> , 198 U.S. 361 (1905)	8
<i>Davis v. Passman</i> , 442 U.S. 228 (1979)	21
<i>Devillier v. Texas</i> , 601 U.S. 285 (2024)	22
<i>Dobbs v. Jackson Women's</i> , 597 U.S. 215	6
<i>Fallbrook Irr. Dist. v. Bradley</i> , 164 U.S. 112 (1896)	8
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glendale v. Los Angeles County, Cal.</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987)	20
<i>Gibbons v. Ogden</i> , 9 Wheat. 1 (1824)	6
<i>Hawaii Hous. Auth. v. Midkiff</i> , 467 U.S. 229 (1984)	10, 12, 16, 18, 19
<i>Jacobs v. United States</i> , 290 U.S. 13 (1933)	23
<i>Janus v. Am. Fed'n of State, Cnty., & Mun. Emps., Council 31</i> , 585 U.S. 878 (2018)	6
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)	4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 13, 16, 18, 19, 24
<i>Knick v. Township of Scott, Pa.</i> , 588 U.S. 180 (2019)	5, 23

<i>Kohl v. United States</i> , 91 U.S. 367 (1875)	16
<i>Lochner v. New York</i> , 198 U.S. 45, (1905)	8
<i>Loper Bright Enters v. Raimondo</i> , 144 S.Ct. 2244	6, 15
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. 137 (1803)	7
<i>Monongahela Navigation Co. v. United States</i> , 148 U.S. 312 (1893)	15
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. 778 (2009)	14
<i>Muskogee County v. Lowery</i> , 136 P.3d 639 (Okla. 2006).....	13
<i>Norwood v. Horney</i> , 110 Ohio St. 3d 353 (Ohio 2006)	13
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S. 223 (2009)	5
<i>PennEast Pipeline Co. v. New Jersey</i> , 594 U.S. 482 (2021)	16
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pennsylvania v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	6
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973).....	6
<i>Strickley v. Highland Boy Gold Min. Co.</i> , 200 U.S. 527 (1906)	17
<i>U.S. v. Great Falls Mfg. Co.</i> , 112 U.S. 645 (1884).....	16
<i>United States ex rel. TVA v. Welch</i> , 327 U.S. 546 (1946)	9
<i>United States v. Gettysburg Electric R. Co.</i> , 160 U.S. 668 (1896)	8
<i>West Coast Hotel Co. v. Parrish</i> , 300 U.S. 379 (1937)	8
<i>Wright v. United States</i> , 302 U.S. 583 (1938)	12

Statutes

28 U.S.C. §1491	3
42 U.S.C. §1983.....	3, 21
U.S. Const. amend. 14 §1	15
U.S. Const. amendment 5	7, 15
U.S. Const. Art. I.....	12
